

**CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE**  
**CH1080-13105 NBR SH80**

Date: 01-09-2021  
Version: 4.0

**CERTIFICATE FOR FOOD CONTACT**

Reg (EC) No 1935/2004  
BEK No 681 of 25/05/2020  
Reg (EC) No 2023/2006  
FDA § 21 CFR 177.2600



CARSTEN HOLM A/S certifies the suitability for repeated contact directly or indirectly with food based on technical information and component analysis.

All articles are produced in compliance with good manufacturing standards so that they do not transfer their constituents to food and gives a high level of protection to human health.


The articles were examined and is in compliance with the demands of the Food and Drug Administration (FDA) Regulations §21 CFR177.2600. Until specific measure for rubber materials is introduced in the EU legislation, article 3 in EU 1935/2004 is considered fulfilled if the material conform to the FDA CFR21 - § 177.2600

Global migration according FDA 21 CFR 177.2600

	Limits	Results
Extraction in n-hexan at reflux temperature, time 7h, global migration in mg/inch <sup>2</sup>	175	4.7
Further extraction in n-hexan at reflux temperature, time 2h, global migration in mg/inch <sup>2</sup>	4	1.5
Extraction indeionized water at reflux temperature, time 7h, global migration in mg/inch <sup>2</sup>	20 max	1.9
Further extraction in deionized water at reflux temperature, time 7h, global migration in mg/inch <sup>2</sup>	1 max	0.9

Regulations for documentation and labeling protocol have been fulfilled.

Signed by

  
Ulrik Holm  
Director  
CARSTEN HOLM A/S

The above information corresponds to our current knowledge and is offered solely to provide possible suggestions for your own experimentations. It is not intended to substitute any testing you may need to conduct to determine suitability of our products for your end use. Carsten Holm A/S makes no warranties and assumes no liability in connection with any use of the above information.